

SHASTA COUNTY

County Administrative Office 1450 Court Street, Redding, CA

## PRESS RELEASE

## Media Contact:

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 20, 2024

David Maung, Public Information Officer Shasta County dmaung@shastacounty.gov 530-782-3558

## Thomas Toller Selected as Shasta County Clerk/Registrar of Voters

*Shasta County, CA* – The Shasta County Board of Supervisors have selected Thomas Toller as the new Shasta County Clerk/Registrar of Voters (ROV).

This decision comes following two days of public interviews. The newly selected Toller will serve the remainder of the current term ending January 3, 2027, pending a background check. The background check process varies, but typically takes about two weeks to finalize. The appointment of the County Clerk/ROV will then come before the Board for consideration, or to request further direction.

Mr. Toller is a licensed attorney whose professional experience includes a private practice in Redding, California since 2017. He served as a Deputy District Attorney for Shasta County from 1994 to 1998 and again from 2012 to 2017, as well as for Tehama County from 1999 to 2001. His work as a Research Attorney for the California District Attorneys Association Violence Against Women Project in Sacramento from 2001 to 2004 and as the Director of Publications for the same organization from 2004 to 2012 highlights his dedication to public service.

He currently serves as an appointed member of the Board of Trustees of the Shasta County Law Library, a position he has held since January 2024. Mr. Toller holds an A.B. in Rhetoric from the University of California, Berkeley, a J.D. from the University of California Hastings College of the Law, and a B.A. in Philosophy from the Dominican School of Philosophy & Theology at the Graduate Theological Union, Berkeley. He has also pursued graduate studies in Theology at the Dominican School of Philosophy & Theology.

Mr. Toller's extensive legal background and experience in various public service roles will be instrumental in his new role as Shasta County Clerk/Registrar of Voters.

###